TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS
YOUR PARTNER FOR SEALING TECHNOLOGY
Clamp Seals andDIN 11864 O-Rings
for Hygienic Design Couplings
for Food, Beverage and Pharmaceutical Industries
Your Partner for Sealing Technology
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions is a major international sealing
force, uniquely placed to offer dedicated design and

Table III  TSS Part Numbers, Installation Dimensions according to DIN 32676
TSS Part No. Nominal Size
DIN
[mm]
Ø ID
d1
[mm]
Ø Centerline
d2
[mm]
Ø OD
d3
[mm]
T
[mm]
DSDF01000 10 10.20 27.50 34.00
5.5
DSDF01500 15 16.20 27.50 34.00
DSDF02000 20 20.20 27.50 34.00
DSDF02500 25 26.20 43.50 50.50
DSDF03200 32 32.20 43.50 50.50
DSDF04000 40 38.20 43.50 50.50
DSDF05000 50 50.20 56.50 64.00
DSDF06500 65 66.20 83.50 91.00
DSDF08000 80 81.20 97.00 106.00
DSDF10000 100 100.20 110.00 119.00
DSDF12500 125 125.20 146.00 155.00
DSDF15000 150 150.20 174.00 183.00
DSDF20000 200 200.20 225.00 233.50
Clamp seals are not always available from stock in every standard or custom size.
5
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition July 2010

T
Figure 3  Seal dimensioning and installation
Table IV  �TSS Part Numbers, Installation Dimensions according to ISO 2852 and DIN 32676:2009-05,
pipes according to DIN 11866 (Series C)
TSS Part No. Nominal Size Ø ID
d1
[mm]
Ø Centerline
d2
[mm]
 Ø OD
d3
[mm]
T
[mm]ISO Inch*
DSMF01200 	 12 10.20 27.50 34.00
5.5
DSMF01270 	 12.7 10.90 27.50 34.00
DSMF01720 	 17.2 15.40 27.50 34.00
DSMF02130 	 21.3 19.50 27.50 34.00
DSMF02500 	 25	 1“ 22.80 43.50 50.50
DSMF03370 	 33.7 31.50 43.50 50.50
DSMF03800 	 38	 1½“ 35.80 43.50 50.50
DSMF04000 	 40 37.80 56.50 64.00
DSMF05100 	 51 2“ 48.80 56.50 64.00
DSMF06350 	 63.5	 2½“ 60.50 70.50 77.50
DSMF07000 	 70 67.00 83.50 91.00
DSMF07610 	 76.1	 3“ 73.10 83.50 91.00
DSMF08890 	 88.9 85.10 97.00 106.00
DSMF10160 	 101.6	 4“ 97.80 110.00 119.00
DSMF11430 	 114.3 110.50 122.00 130.00
DSMF13970 	 139.7 135.90 146.00 155.00
DSMF16830 	 168.3 163.30 174.00 183.00
DSMF21910 	 219.1 214.10 225.00 233.50
Clamp seals are not always available from stock in every standard or custom size.
*Usually compatible with ASME BPE and DIN 32676:2009-05 (Series C).
7
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition July 2010
Clamp Seals and O-Rings for Hygienic Design Couplings
Ordering example
Dimensions:	 Inner diameter = 10.2 mm
		 Outer diameter = 34.0 mm
		 Centerline Ø of
		 Location groove = 27.5 mm
Material:	 Ethylene Propylene Diene Rubber E7502
Material Code (Standard)
M = Standard ISO 2852
TSS Article No. DS M F 01200 - E7502
Quality Index (Standard)
TSS Article Group
F = with flange, C = without flange
Nominal Size in mm x 100
For clamp seal dimension and Trelleborg Sealing Solutions
part numbers see Table IV.
Available Materials: EPDM E7502 with 70 Sh A and FKM
V8605 with a hardness of 80 Sh A.
Clamp Seals and O-Rings for Hygienic Design Couplings
8
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition July 2010
�� 	�Gaskets for mini pipe couplings according to ASME BPE tubes and
DIN 32676:2009-05 (Series C)
d
1 d
2
d
3
T
Figure 3	 Seal dimensioning and installation
Table V  �TSS Part Numbers, Installation Dimensions according to ASME BPE/DIN 32676 (series C)
TSS Part No. Nominal Size
Inch
Ø ID
d1
[mm]
Ø Centerline to
locating groove
d2
[mm]
 Ø OD
d3
[mm]
T
[mm]
DSTC00025- 1/4“ 4.75 20.20 22.00
4.5
DSTC00038- 3/8“ 8.00 20.20 22.00
DSTC00050- 1/2“ 11.30 20.20 22.00
DSTC00075- 3/4“ 16.20 20.20 22.00
Clamp seals are not always available from stock in every standard or custom size.
9
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition July 2010
Clamp Seals and O-Rings for Hygienic Design Couplings
Ordering example
Dimensions:		 Inner diameter = 4.75 mm
		 Outer diameter = 22.0 mm
		 Centerline Ø of
		 Location groove = 20.2 mm
Material:	 Ethylene Propylene Diene Rubber E7502
Material Code (Standard)
Standard ASME BPE
TSS Article No. DS  T C 00025 - E7502
Quality Index (Standard)
TSS Article Group
C = without flange
Nominal Size in inch x 100
For clamp seal dimension and Trelleborg Sealing Solutions
part numbers see Table V.
Available Materials: EPDM E7502 with 70 Sh A and FKM
V8605 with a hardness of 80 Sh A.
Clamp Seals and O-Rings for Hygienic Design Couplings
10
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition July 2010
Table VI  TSS Part Numbers, Dimensions for Aseptic O-Ring for tubes according to DIN 11866, series A
TSS Part No. Nominal diameter
DN
[mm]
Inner seal diameter
d1
[mm]
Cross section diameter
d2
[mm]
OR3501200 10  12 ± 0.21
3.5 ± 0.1
OR3501800 15 18 ± 0.25
OR3502200 20 22 ± 0.28
OR3502800 25 28 ± 0.32
OR5003400 32 34 ± 0.37
5 ± 0.13
OR5004000 40 40 ± 0.41
OR5005200 50 52 ± 0.49
OR5006800 65 68 ± 0.61
OR5008300 80 83 ± 0.71
OR5010200 100 102 ± 0.84
OR5012700 125 127 ± 1,01
OR5015200 150 152 ± 1,17
The following two tables show the different sizes of
O-Rings defined for tubing according to DIN 11866, series
A and DIN 11866, series C to be used in conjunction with
couplings according to DIN 11864.
For more information regarding material properties,
quality criteria, storage and shelf life of polymer sealing
materials, refer to our O-Ring catalog.
Figure 4  Installation
d
d
1
2
Figure 5  O-Ring dimensions
�� O-Rings for DIN 11864 pipe couplings
11
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition July 2010
Clamp Seals and O-Rings for Hygienic Design Couplings
Table VII  TSS Part Numbers, Dimensions for Aseptic O-Ring for tubing according to DIN 11866, series C
TSS Part No. Nominal Diameter
DN
Inner seal diameter
d1
[mm]
Cross section diameter
d2
[mm]
OR3501200 ½“ 12 ± 0.21
3.5 ± 0.1OR3501800 ¾“ 18 ± 0.25
OR3502400 1“ 24 ± 0.29
OR5003700 1½“ 37 ± 0.39
5 ± 0.13
OR5005000 2“ 50 ± 0.48
OR5006200 2½“ 62 ± 0.56
OR5007500 3“ 75 ± 0.66
OR5010000 4“ 100 ± 0.83
Ordering example O-Ring, metric
Dimensions:	 Inner diameter = 12.0 mm
	 Cross section =   3.5 mm
Material:	 E7502
Material Code (Standard)
Cross section x 10
TSS Article No. OR  35 01200 - E7502
Quality Index (Standard)
TSS Article Group
Inside diameter x 100
For O-Ring dimensions and Trelleborg Sealing Solutions
part numbers see Table VI and Table VII.
When a special material is required the exact five-digit
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions material code must be given
with the order. For this refer to Table II or contact your
local Trelleborg Sealings Solutions marketing company.
Clamp Seals and O-Rings for Hygienic Design Couplings
12
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition July 2010
Notes
LOCAL CONTACTS
EUROPE
Austria – Vienna  (Slovenia)
+43 (0) 1 406 47 33
Belgium - Dion-Valmont  (Luxembourg)
+32 (0) 10 22 57 50
Bulgaria – Sofia
(Azerbaijan, Belarus, Greece, Romania, Ukraine)
+359 (0) 2 969 95 99
Croatia – Zagreb  (Albania, Bosnia and Herzegovina,
Macedonia, Serbia, Montenegro)
+385 (0) 1 24 56 387
Czech Republic - Rakovnik  (Slovakia)
+420 313 529 111
Denmark – Copenhagen
+45 48 22 80 80
Finland – Vantaa  (Estonia, Latvia)
+358 (0) 207 12 13 50
France - Maisons-Laffitte
+33 (0) 1 30 86 56 00
Germany - Stuttgart
+49 (0) 711 7864 0
Hungary – Budaörs
+36 (06) 23 50 21 21
Italy – Livorno
+39 (0) 586 22 6111
The Netherlands - Rotterdam
+31 (0) 10 29 22 111
Norway – Oslo
+47 22 64 60 80
Poland – Warsaw  (Lithuania)
+48 (0) 22 863 30 11
Russia – Moscow
+7 495 982 39 21
Spain – Madrid  (Portugal)
+34 (0) 91 71057 30
Sweden – Jönköping
+46 (0) 36 34 15 00
Switzerland – Crissier
+41 (0) 21 631 41 11
Turkey – Istanbul
+90 216 569 73 00
United Kingdom - Solihull  (Eire, South Africa)
+44 (0) 121 744 1221
Aerospace Hub Europe, North
(UK and Nordic Countries)
+44 (0) 121 744 1221
Aerospace Hub Europe, South & West
(Continental Europe and Middle East)